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Wrexham - Machynlleth via Oswestry - Welshpool - Newtown  Service T12 (TCAT012) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until 31st August 2025 

Days:  SD SH SD         SD SH  SD SH  
Notes:  P          P       

Operator: TANV LLCO LLCO TANV TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV TANV LLCO TANV TANV TANV 

Wrexham Bus Station, Stand 5  -- -- -- -- -- -- 0928 -- 1128 -- 1328 -- 1523 1528 -- 1700 1705 1900 
Wrexham, Maelor Hospital  -- -- -- -- -- -- 0932 -- 1132 -- 1332 -- 1527 1532 -- 1704 1709 1903 
Chirk, Hand Hotel -- -- -- -- -- -- 0950 -- 1150 -- 1350 -- 1550 1550 -- 1727 1727 1920 
St Martin's School -- -- -- -- -- -- 0956 -- 1156 -- 1356 -- 1556 1556 -- 1733 1733 1926 
Gobowen, Working Mens' Club -- -- -- -- -- -- 1001 -- 1201 -- 1401 -- 1601 1601 -- 1738 1738 1931 
Oswestry, Orthopaedic Hospital 0645 -- -- -- -- -- 1005 -- 1205 -- 1405 -- 1605 1605 -- 1742 1742 1935 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Arr) 0653 -- -- -- -- -- 1015 -- 1215 -- 1415 -- 1615 1615 -- 1752 1752 1943 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Dep) 0702 -- -- -- 0820 -- 1020 -- 1220 -- 1420 -- 1620 1620 -- 1755 1755 1945 
Oswestry, Park Gates 0705 -- -- -- 0825 -- 1025 -- 1225 -- 1425 -- 1625 1625 -- 1758 1758 1948 
Morda, School 0708 -- -- -- 0828 -- 1028 -- 1228 -- 1428 -- 1628 1628 -- 1801 1801 1951 
Pant, Cross Guns 0715 -- -- -- 0835 -- 1035 -- 1235 -- 1435 -- 1635 1635 -- 1807 1807 1957 
Llanymynech, Bradford Arms 0718 -- -- 0803 0838 -- 1038 -- 1238 -- 1438 -- 1638 1638 -- 1810 1810 2000 
Four Crosses, War Memorial 0721 -- -- 0806 0841 -- 1041 -- 1241 -- 1441 -- 1641 1641 -- 1813 1813 2003 
Llandrinio, Trawscoed 0725 -- -- 0810 0845 -- 1045 -- 1245 -- 1445 -- 1645 1645 -- 1817 1817 -- 
Ardleen, Horseshoe Inn 0731 -- -- 0816 0851 -- 1051 -- 1251 -- 1451 -- 1651 1651 -- 1822 1822 -- 
Guilsfield, Cross 0737 -- -- 0822 0857 -- 1057 -- 1257 -- 1457 -- 1657 1657 -- 1828 1828 -- 
Welshpool High School | -- -- 0835 | -- | -- | -- | -- | | -- | | -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand D (Arr) 0748 -- -- 0840 0908 -- 1108 -- 1308 -- 1508 -- 1708 1708 -- 1838 1838 -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand D (Dep) -- 0750 0754 -- 0912 -- 1112 -- 1312 -- 1512 -- 1712 1712 -- -- -- -- 
Coed-y-Dinas -- 0755 0759 -- 0917 -- 1117 -- 1317 -- 1517 -- 1717 1717 -- -- -- -- 
Berriew, Lion -- | 0806 -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | | -- -- -- -- 
Kingswood, Cock Hotel -- 0759 | -- 0921 -- 1121 -- 1321 -- 1521 -- 1721 1721 -- -- -- -- 
Caerhowel, Lion Hotel -- 0807 | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | | -- -- -- -- 
Montgomery, Town Hall -- | | -- 0930 -- 1130 -- 1330 -- 1530 -- 1730 1730 -- -- -- -- 
Abermule, Post Office -- 0815 0815 -- 0942 -- 1142 -- 1342 -- 1542 -- 1742 1742 -- -- -- -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand D (Arr) -- 0828 0828 -- 0955 -- 1155 -- 1355 -- 1555 -- 1755 1755 -- -- -- -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand D (Dep) -- 0830 0835 -- -- 1005 -- 1205 -- 1405 -- 1600 -- -- 1805 -- -- -- 
Newtown, Coleg Powys/A489 -- 0840 0841 -- -- 1011 -- 1211 -- 1411 -- 1611 -- -- 1811 -- -- -- 
Caersws, Buck Inn -- 0851 0851 -- -- 1021 -- 1221 -- 1421 -- 1621 -- -- 1821 -- -- -- 
Clatter -- 0856 0856 -- -- 1026 -- 1226 -- 1426 -- 1626 -- -- 1826 -- -- -- 
Carno, Aleppo Inn -- 0901 0901 -- -- 1031 -- 1231 -- 1431 -- 1631 -- -- 1831 -- -- -- 
Llanbrynmair, Wynnstay Arms -- 0912 0912 -- -- 1042 -- 1242 -- 1442 -- 1642 -- -- 1842 -- -- -- 
Glantwymyn/Cemmaes Rd, Garage -- 0922 0922 -- -- 1052 -- 1252 -- 1452 -- 1652 -- -- 1852 -- -- -- 
Penegoes -- 0927 0927 -- -- 1057 -- 1257 -- 1457 -- 1657 -- -- 1857 -- -- -- 
Machynlleth, Red Lion -- 0932 0932 -- -- 1102 -- 1302 -- 1502 -- 1702 -- -- 1902 -- -- -- 
Machynlleth, Train Station Turn -- 0934R 0934R -- -- 1104R -- 1304R -- 1504R -- 1704R -- -- 1904R -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
LLCO Lloyds Coaches 
TANV Tanat Valley Coaches 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
R  
P On college days bus goes into Coleg Powys Campus. 
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Machynlleth - Wrexham via Newtown - Welshpool - Oswestry  Service T12 (TCAT012) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until 31st August 2025 

Days:  SH SD    SD       SD SH SH SD SD  
Notes:       PR             

Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV LLCO TANV LLCO LLCO TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV LLCO 

Machynlleth, Train Station Turn -- -- -- -- 0601 -- 0731 0856 -- 1056 -- 1256 -- -- 1456 -- 1456 -- 1656 
Machynlleth, Red Lion -- -- -- -- 0604 -- 0734 0859 -- 1059 -- 1259 -- -- 1459 -- 1459 -- 1659 
Penegoes -- -- -- -- 0609 -- 0739 0904 -- 1104 -- 1304 -- -- 1504 -- 1504 -- 1704 
Glantwymyn/Cemmaes Rd, Garage -- -- -- -- 0614 -- 0744 0909 -- 1109 -- 1309 -- -- 1509 -- 1509 -- 1709 
Llanbrynmair, Wynnstay Arms -- -- -- -- 0624 -- 0754 0919 -- 1119 -- 1319 -- -- 1519 -- 1519 -- 1719 
Carno, Aleppo Inn -- -- -- -- 0635 -- 0805 0930 -- 1130 -- 1330 -- -- 1530 -- 1530 -- 1730 
Clatter -- -- -- -- 0640 -- 0810 0935 -- 1135 -- 1335 -- -- 1535 -- 1535 -- 1735 
Caersws, Buck Inn -- -- -- -- 0645 -- 0819 0940 -- 1140 -- 1340 -- -- 1540 -- 1540 -- 1740 
Newtown, Coleg Powys/A489 -- -- -- -- 0653 -- 0829 0948 -- 1148 -- 1348 -- -- 1548 -- 1548 -- 1748 
Newtown High School -- -- -- -- | -- 0835 | -- | -- | -- -- | -- | -- | 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand C (Arr) -- -- -- -- 0700 -- 0840R 0955 -- 1155 -- 1355 -- -- 1555 -- 1555 -- 1755 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand C (Dep) -- -- -- -- 0705 -- -- -- 1005 -- 1205 -- 1405 -- -- 1617 -- 1620 -- 
Abermule, opp. Post Office -- -- -- -- 0715 -- -- -- 1015 -- 1215 -- 1415 -- -- 1627 -- 1630 -- 
Montgomery, Town Hall -- -- -- -- 0725 -- -- -- 1025 -- 1225 -- 1425 -- -- 1637 -- | -- 
Caerhowel, Lion Hotel -- -- -- -- | -- -- -- | -- | -- | -- -- | -- 1638 -- 
Kingswood, Cock Hotel -- -- -- -- 0734 -- -- -- 1034 -- 1234 -- 1434 -- -- 1646 -- 1646 -- 
Coed-y-Dinas -- -- -- -- 0739 -- -- -- 1039 -- 1239 -- 1439 -- -- 1651 -- 1651 -- 
Welshpool, High School -- -- -- -- | -- -- -- | -- | -- | 1535 -- | -- | -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand B (Arr) -- -- -- -- 0746 -- -- -- 1046 -- 1246 -- 1446 1538 -- 1658 -- 1658 -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand B (Dep) -- 0654 0654 -- -- 0849 -- -- 1049 -- 1249 -- 1449 1539 -- 1659 -- 1659 -- 
Guilsfield, Cross -- 0704 0704 -- -- 0859 -- -- 1059 -- 1259 -- 1459 1549 -- 1709 -- 1709 -- 
Arddleen, Horseshoe Inn -- 0709 0709 -- -- 0904 -- -- 1104 -- 1304 -- 1504 1554 -- 1714 -- 1714 -- 
Llandrinio, Trawscoed -- 0715 0715 -- -- 0910 -- -- 1110 -- 1310 -- 1510 1600 -- 1720 -- 1720 -- 
Four Crosses, Inn -- 0718 0718 0753 -- 0913 -- -- 1113 -- 1313 -- 1513 1603 -- 1723 -- 1723 -- 
Llanymynech, Bradford Arms -- 0721 0721 0756 -- 0916 -- -- 1116 -- 1316 -- 1516 1606 -- 1726 -- 1726 -- 
Pant, Cross Guns -- 0725 0725 0800 -- 0920 -- -- 1120 -- 1320 -- 1520 -- -- 1730 -- 1730 -- 
Morda, School -- 0731 0731 0806 -- 0926 -- -- 1126 -- 1326 -- 1526 -- -- 1736 -- 1736 -- 
Oswestry, Park Gates 0628 0734 0734 0810 -- 0930 -- -- 1130 -- 1330 -- 1530 -- -- 1740 -- 1740 -- 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Arr) 0632 0738 0738 0815 -- 0935 -- -- 1135 -- 1335 -- 1535 -- -- 1745 -- 1745 -- 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Dep) 0633 0743 0743 -- -- 0943 -- -- 1143 -- 1343 -- 1543 -- -- 1750 -- 1750 -- 
Oswestry, Orthopaedic Hospital 0642 0749 0749 -- -- 0949 -- -- 1149 -- 1349 -- 1549 -- -- 1756 -- 1756 -- 
Gobowen, Working Mens' Club -- 0753 0753 -- -- 0953 -- -- 1153 -- 1353 -- 1553 -- -- 1800 -- 1800 -- 
St Martin's School -- 0757 0757 -- -- 0957 -- -- 1157 -- 1357 -- 1557 -- -- 1804 -- 1804 -- 
Chirk, Hand Hotel -- 0804 0804 -- -- 1004 -- -- 1204 -- 1404 -- 1604 -- -- 1811 -- 1811 -- 
Wrexham, Maelor Hospital  -- 0823 0828 -- -- 1023 -- -- 1223 -- 1423 -- 1623 -- -- 1829 -- 1829 -- 
Wrexham Bus Station, Stand 5  -- 0830 0835 -- -- 1030 -- -- 1230 -- 1430 -- 1630 -- -- 1835 -- 1835 -- 
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Operator: TANV 

Newtown, Bus Station, Stand C (Dep) 1805 
Abermule, opp. Post Office 1817 
Berriew, Lion 1827 
Coed-y-Dinas 1834 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand B (Arr) 1841 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand B (Dep) 1844 
Guilsfield, Cross 1853 
Arddleen, Horseshoe Inn 1858 
Four Crosses, Inn 1904 
Llanymynech, Bradford Arms 1907 
Pant, Cross Guns 1910 
Morda, School 1916 
Oswestry, Park Gates 1919 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Arr) 1923 

 
Notes: 
LLCO Lloyds Coaches 
TANV Tanat Valley Coaches 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
R  
PR On college days bus goes into Coleg Powys Campus. Bus continues to Newton Bus Station on request only to arrrive by 1040. 
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Wrexham - Machynlleth via Oswestry - Welshpool - Newtown  Service T12 (TCAT012) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until 31st August 2025 

Operator: TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV TANV 

Wrexham Bus Station, Stand 5  -- -- -- -- 0928 -- 1128 -- 1328 -- 1528 -- 1705 1900 
Wrexham, Maelor Hospital  -- -- -- -- 0932 -- 1132 -- 1332 -- 1532 -- 1709 1903 
Chirk, Hand Hotel -- -- -- -- 0950 -- 1150 -- 1350 -- 1550 -- 1727 1920 
St Martin's School -- -- -- -- 0956 -- 1156 -- 1356 -- 1556 -- 1733 1926 
Gobowen, Working Mens' Club -- -- -- -- 1001 -- 1201 -- 1401 -- 1601 -- 1738 1931 
Oswestry, Orthopaedic Hospital 0645 -- -- -- 1005 -- 1205 -- 1405 -- 1605 -- 1742 1935 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Arr) 0653 -- -- -- 1015 -- 1215 -- 1415 -- 1615 -- 1752 1943 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Dep) 0702 -- 0820 -- 1020 -- 1220 -- 1420 -- 1620 -- 1755 1945 
Oswestry, Park Gates 0705 -- 0825 -- 1025 -- 1225 -- 1425 -- 1625 -- 1758 1948 
Morda, School 0708 -- 0828 -- 1028 -- 1228 -- 1428 -- 1628 -- 1801 1951 
Pant, Cross Guns 0715 -- 0835 -- 1035 -- 1235 -- 1435 -- 1635 -- 1807 1957 
Llanymynech, Bradford Arms 0718 -- 0838 -- 1038 -- 1238 -- 1438 -- 1638 -- 1810 2000 
Four Crosses, War Memorial 0721 -- 0841 -- 1041 -- 1241 -- 1441 -- 1641 -- 1813 2003 
Llandrinio, Trawscoed 0725 -- 0845 -- 1045 -- 1245 -- 1445 -- 1645 -- 1817 -- 
Ardleen, Horseshoe Inn 0731 -- 0851 -- 1051 -- 1251 -- 1451 -- 1651 -- 1822 -- 
Guilsfield, Cross 0737 -- 0857 -- 1057 -- 1257 -- 1457 -- 1657 -- 1828 -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand D (Arr) 0748 -- 0908 -- 1108 -- 1308 -- 1508 -- 1708 -- 1838 -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand D (Dep) -- 0754 0912 -- 1112 -- 1312 -- 1512 -- 1712 -- -- -- 
Coed-y-Dinas -- 0759 0917 -- 1117 -- 1317 -- 1517 -- 1717 -- -- -- 
Berriew, Lion -- 0806 | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- -- -- 
Kingswood, Cock Hotel -- | 0921 -- 1121 -- 1321 -- 1521 -- 1721 -- -- -- 
Montgomery, Town Hall -- | 0930 -- 1130 -- 1330 -- 1530 -- 1730 -- -- -- 
Abermule, Post Office -- 0815 0942 -- 1142 -- 1342 -- 1542 -- 1742 -- -- -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand D (Arr) -- 0828 0955 -- 1155 -- 1355 -- 1555 -- 1755 -- -- -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand D (Dep) -- 0835 -- 1005 -- 1205 -- 1405 -- 1605 -- 1805 -- -- 
Newtown, Coleg Powys/A489 -- 0841 -- 1011 -- 1211 -- 1411 -- 1611 -- 1811 -- -- 
Caersws, Buck Inn -- 0851 -- 1021 -- 1221 -- 1421 -- 1621 -- 1821 -- -- 
Clatter -- 0856 -- 1026 -- 1226 -- 1426 -- 1626 -- 1826 -- -- 
Carno, Aleppo Inn -- 0901 -- 1031 -- 1231 -- 1431 -- 1631 -- 1831 -- -- 
Llanbrynmair, Wynnstay Arms -- 0912 -- 1042 -- 1242 -- 1442 -- 1642 -- 1842 -- -- 
Glantwymyn/Cemmaes Rd, Garage -- 0922 -- 1052 -- 1252 -- 1452 -- 1652 -- 1852 -- -- 
Penegoes -- 0927 -- 1057 -- 1257 -- 1457 -- 1657 -- 1857 -- -- 
Machynlleth, Red Lion -- 0932 -- 1102 -- 1302 -- 1502 -- 1702 -- 1902 -- -- 
Machynlleth, Train Station Turn -- 0934 -- 1104 -- 1304 -- 1504 -- 1704 -- 1904 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
LLCO Lloyds Coaches 
TANV Tanat Valley Coaches 
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Machynlleth - Wrexham via Newtown - Welshpool - Oswestry  Service T12 (TCAT012) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until 31st August 2025 

Operator: TANV TANV TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV LLCO TANV 

Machynlleth, Train Station Turn -- -- -- 0601 -- 0856 -- 1056 -- 1256 -- 1456 -- 1656 -- 
Machynlleth, Red Lion -- -- -- 0604 -- 0859 -- 1059 -- 1259 -- 1459 -- 1659 -- 
Penegoes -- -- -- 0609 -- 0904 -- 1104 -- 1304 -- 1504 -- 1704 -- 
Glantwymyn/Cemmaes Rd, Garage -- -- -- 0614 -- 0909 -- 1109 -- 1309 -- 1509 -- 1709 -- 
Llanbrynmair, Wynnstay Arms -- -- -- 0624 -- 0919 -- 1119 -- 1319 -- 1519 -- 1719 -- 
Carno, Aleppo Inn -- -- -- 0635 -- 0930 -- 1130 -- 1330 -- 1530 -- 1730 -- 
Clatter -- -- -- 0640 -- 0935 -- 1135 -- 1335 -- 1535 -- 1735 -- 
Caersws, Buck Inn -- -- -- 0645 -- 0940 -- 1140 -- 1340 -- 1540 -- 1740 -- 
Newtown, Coleg Powys/A489 -- -- -- 0653 -- 0948 -- 1148 -- 1348 -- 1548 -- 1748 -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand C (Arr) -- -- -- 0700 -- 0955 -- 1155 -- 1355 -- 1555 -- 1755 -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand C (Dep) -- -- -- 0705 -- -- 1005 -- 1205 -- 1405 -- 1617 -- 1805 
Abermule, opp. Post Office -- -- -- 0715 -- -- 1015 -- 1215 -- 1415 -- 1627 -- 1817 
Montgomery, Town Hall -- -- -- 0725 -- -- 1025 -- 1225 -- 1425 -- 1637 -- | 
Kingswood, Cock Hotel -- -- -- 0734 -- -- 1034 -- 1234 -- 1434 -- 1646 -- | 
Berriew, Lion -- -- -- | -- -- | -- | -- | -- | -- 1827 
Coed-y-Dinas -- -- -- 0739 -- -- 1039 -- 1239 -- 1439 -- 1651 -- 1834 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand B (Arr) -- -- -- 0746 -- -- 1046 -- 1246 -- 1446 -- 1658 -- 1841 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand B (Dep) -- 0654 -- -- 0849 -- 1049 -- 1249 -- 1449 -- 1659 -- 1844 
Guilsfield, Cross -- 0704 -- -- 0859 -- 1059 -- 1259 -- 1459 -- 1709 -- 1853 
Arddleen, Horseshoe Inn -- 0709 -- -- 0904 -- 1104 -- 1304 -- 1504 -- 1714 -- 1858 
Llandrinio, Trawscoed -- 0715 -- -- 0910 -- 1110 -- 1310 -- 1510 -- 1720 -- | 
Four Crosses, Inn -- 0718 0753 -- 0913 -- 1113 -- 1313 -- 1513 -- 1723 -- 1904 
Llanymynech, Bradford Arms -- 0721 0756 -- 0916 -- 1116 -- 1316 -- 1516 -- 1726 -- 1907 
Pant, Cross Guns -- 0725 0800 -- 0920 -- 1120 -- 1320 -- 1520 -- 1730 -- 1910 
Morda, School -- 0731 0806 -- 0926 -- 1126 -- 1326 -- 1526 -- 1736 -- 1916 
Oswestry, Park Gates 0628 0734 0810 -- 0930 -- 1130 -- 1330 -- 1530 -- 1740 -- 1919 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Arr) 0632 0738 0815 -- 0935 -- 1135 -- 1335 -- 1535 -- 1745 -- 1923 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Dep) 0633 0743 -- -- 0943 -- 1143 -- 1343 -- 1543 -- 1750 -- -- 
Oswestry, Orthopaedic Hospital 0642 0749 -- -- 0949 -- 1149 -- 1349 -- 1549 -- 1756 -- -- 
Gobowen, Working Mens' Club -- 0753 -- -- 0953 -- 1153 -- 1353 -- 1553 -- 1800 -- -- 
St Martin's School -- 0757 -- -- 0957 -- 1157 -- 1357 -- 1557 -- 1804 -- -- 
Chirk, Hand Hotel -- 0804 -- -- 1004 -- 1204 -- 1404 -- 1604 -- 1811 -- -- 
Wrexham, Maelor Hospital  -- 0823 -- -- 1023 -- 1223 -- 1423 -- 1623 -- 1829 -- -- 
Wrexham Bus Station, Stand 5  -- 0830 -- -- 1030 -- 1230 -- 1430 -- 1630 -- 1835 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
LLCO Lloyds Coaches 
TANV Tanat Valley Coaches 

 


